



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 1264 of 2026

Pankaj Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohammad Jamil Akhtar, Omar
Zamin, Zeeshan Zamin

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Akhilesh, Abhishek Gupta, Atul
Shukla, G.A., Vipul Shukla

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to argue the case.

2. List this case as fresh on 8.4.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

March 25, 2026

Faridul